# **Instant Staple Remover A1**

FOR CANON OFFICE SOLUTIONS





(Document scanner sold separately)

The Instant Staple Remover is designed for quick and clean staple removal without damaging documents.

#### **HEAVY DUTY AND FLEXIBLE**

The Instant Staple Remover can help improve workflows and productivity. Efficiently remove staples from documents before scanning to cut down on document preparation time. Remove staples, of multiple standard sizes, from up to 30 sheets at once.

#### **EASY TO USE**

Line up the legs of the staple with the LED light on the staple remover and with one press of a button your staple is removed.

#### **CLEAN REMOVAL**

Automatic removal of staples can help reduce document damage. The staple marks that remain after the staple is removed are small and in most cases there is no additional damage or tearing of the documents<sup>1</sup>.

### **EASY TO CLEAN**

A convenient staple bin holds the staples after they are removed. A blinking indicator light will notify the user when the staple bin is ready to be emptied.

## **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Туре:	Staple Remover
Capacity:	Up to 30 sheets (80g/m2)
Supported Staple Types:	24/6, 26/6, 10 copier finisher staples
Power Consumption:	Approx. 60W
Power Source:	Use only specified AC adapter that is included (AC-100-240V , 50- 60HZ)
Limited Warranty:	One year <sup>2</sup>
Dimensions (W x D x H):	W 4.96 in x D 10.75 in x H 4.13
Weight:	4.4 lb.
Item Number:	3987V510
MSRP:	\$749

 Clean removal may be affected by how close the staple is to the edge of the document, the paper quality of the document and the condition of the staple.

2. Warranty and Support programs are subject to certain conditions and restrictions. See www.maxusacorp.com for details.



Neither Canon Inc. nor Canon U.S.A., Inc. represents or warrants any third party product or feature referenced hereunder. All other referenced product names and marks are trademarks of their respective owners. Specifications and availability subject to change without notice. Not responsible for typographical errors. ©2022 Canon U.S.A., Inc. All rights reserved.